Office of Health Care Assurance
State Licensing Section

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORREVCTION

Facility’s Name: Bobby Benson Center CHAPTER 98

Address: 56-660 Kamehameha Highway, Kahuku, Hawaii Inspection Date: August 16,2016 Annual
96731 '

IMMEDIATE ADVISORY

POSTING OF DEFICIENCES AND PLANS OF CORRECTIONS

If you fail to submit a plan of correction (POC) within ten (10) working days of receipt of your Statement of Deficiencies (SOD):
Your SOD will be posted on the Department of Health (DOH) website with the following statement:

“POC NOT RECEIVED AS OF <DATE>”

If you initially submit an unacceptable POC (UPOC), you have ten (10) working days to submit an acceptable POC. If the revised
POC is still unacceptable, your SOD will be posted on the DOH website with the following statement:

“POC NOT ACCEPTABLE”

If you initially submit an unacceptable POC (UPOC), but you fail to submit a revised POC, your SOD will be posted on the DOH
website with the following statement:

“POC NOT ACCEPTABLE”




Rules (Criteria) Plan of Correction Completion

Date

§11-98-14 Physical facility. (¢)
Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire, .
safety and health codes in the State.

USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
FINDINGS CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY
Cottage #1, Bedroom A/C ceiling vent covers missing.
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Rules (Criteria) Plan of Correction Completion
Date
RULE # §11-98-14 ()
Cottage #1, Bedroom A/C ceiling vent covers miésing. FUTURE PLAN
USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?
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Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

§11-98-14 Physical facility. (c)

Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire,
safety and health codes in the State.

FINDINGS
Cottage #1, Bedroom window screens missing and torn.

DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?

USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY
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Rules (Criteria) Plan of Correction Completion
Date
RULE # §11-98-14 (c)
Cottage #1, Bedroom window screens missing and torn. i FUTURE PLAN
USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?
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Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion

Date
§11-98-14 Physical facility. (c)
Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire,
safety and health codes in the State. USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
FINDINGS CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY
Cottage #1, Bedroom #1 closet light not working. - ‘
Ruchase new &\g\r\* - o]ty




Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

RULE # §11-98-14 (c)

Cottage #1, Bedroom #1 closet light not working.

FUTURE PLAN

USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?
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Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion

Date
§11-98-14 Physical facility. (c)
Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire, .
safety and health codes in the State.
USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
FINDINGS CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY
Cottage #1, Bedroom #3 ceiling panel near closet has 4” wide
. Ruchase ponel and cud to \oliy
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Rules (Criteria) Plan of Correction Completion
Date
RULE # §11-98-14 (c)
Cottage #1, Bedroom #3 ceiling panel near closet has 4” wide FUTURE PLAN
= USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?
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Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

§11-98-14 Physical facility. (¢)

Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance
with provisions of state and county zoning, bulldmg, fire,
safety and health codes in the State.

FINDINGS ‘
Cottage #1, Bedroom #3 bathroom wall near sink has paint
peeling off.

DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?

USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY
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Rules (Criteria) Plan of Correction Completion
Date
RULE # §11-98-14 (c)
Cottage #1, Bedroom #3 bathroom wall near sink has paint FUTURE PLAN
peeling off.
USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?
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Rules (Criteria) Plan of Correction Completion
Date

§11-98-14 Physical facility. (c)
Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire, *
safety and health codes in the State.

USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
FINDINGS ) CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY
Cottage #3, Bedroom AC vent covers missing.
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Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

§11-98-14 Physical facility. (c)

Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire,
safety and health codes in the State.

FINDINGS
Cottage #3, Bedroom AC vent covers missing.

FUTURE PLAN

USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?
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Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

§11-98-14 Physical facility. (c) _

Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire,
safety and health codes in the State.

FINDINGS 1
Cottage #3, Bedroom #1 wall switch cover has chip.

DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?

USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY

Ruchase cund re‘;la,ce depééL
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Rules (Criteria) Plan of Correction Completion
' Date
RULE # §11-98-14 (c)
Cottage #3, Bedroom #1 wall switch cover has chip. FUT PLAN _
USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?
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Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

§11-98-14 Physical facility. (¢)

Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire,
safety and health codes in the State.

FINDINGS
Cottage #3, Bedroom #1 smoke detector missing.

DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?

USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY
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Rules (Criteria) Plan of Correction Completion
Date

RULE # §11-98-14 (c)

Cottage #3, Bedroom #1 smoke detector missing. FUTURE PLAN

USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?
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Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

§11-98-14 Physical facility. (¢)

Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire,
safety and health codes in the State. '

FINDINGS

Cottage #3, Bedroom #1 ceiling light fixture cover is cracked.

DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?

USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY

Ruvchase cud watall new hght
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Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

RULE # §11-98-14 (c)

Cottage #3, Bedroom #1 ceiling light fixture cover is cracked

FUTURE PLAN

USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?

V- Cviecks £ov any g Ruduves
2. calown  BYalt’ ey operdons
| \\S? nohee cuy Lracked
\git Behure v
3. Woseiy facdiy wepeehan.

Ias

19




Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

§11-98-14 Physical facility. (c)

Maintenance. Facilities shall be maintained in accordance
with provisions of state and county zoning, building, fire,
safety and health codes in the State.

FINDINGS
Common men’s Bathroom, hand washing sink soap dispenser

not functioning.

DID YOU CORRECT THE DEFICIENCY?

USE THIS SPACE TO TELL US HOW YOU
CORRECTED THE DEFICIENCY

Repar or purcdhose pew ceof

Tnstal) woorksg ceap Asgeree

IO( I

20




Rules (Criteria)

Plan of Correction

Completion
Date

RULE # §11-98-14 (c)

Common men’s Bathroom, hand washing sink soap dispenser

not functioning.

FUTURE PLAN

USE THIS SPACE TO EXPLAIN YOUR
FUTURE PLAN: WHAT WILL YOU DO TO
ENSURE THAT IT DOESN’T HAPPEN AGAIN?
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Licensee’s/Administrator’s Signature: 7%”7&

Print Name: /,ane/y SRPLLE

Date: 7 /7 44_///é

Licensee’s/Administrator’s Signature: L%W%W

Print Name: A)afzdl:e, WCM/}(&L&/)

Date: (Ol/IB/f(a

Licensee’s/Administrator’s Signature: f W@W

Print Name:  Nadelie Lolsendat

Date: //6’/ A/ / /b
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